
Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

Denfield Livestock Exchange

March 03, 2026

99024

378.75

119

31

391.69

104

34

419.77

87

10

412.50

77

0099Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.

March 03, 2026

2416445

305.75

159

618

379.42

127

804

417.39

103

230

490.45

86

160

570.37

74

81

600.34

60

78

723.66

45

1971Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Stockyards Inc.

March 03, 2026

4323

436.50

98

010

418.00

100

10

455.00

84

00020Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Embrun Livestock Exchange Ltd.

March 02, 2026

28954

204.58

143

27

272.39

139

66

421.39

101

58

470.31

86

39

480.78

71

37

504.50

59

8

610.00

45

235Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Vankleek Hill Livestock Exchange

March 02, 2026

201

310.00

112

0001

300.00

62

02Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Kawartha Community Sales Barn

February 28, 2026

10764

283.45

143

35

374.25

115

004

422.41

67

1

555.00

55

3

437.86

46

43Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Brussels Livestock

February 26, 2026

345106

306.37

159

21

367.18

127

159

407.35

98

31

418.64

92

11

477.00

76

17

576.76

60

0239Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Aylmer Livestock

February 25, 2026

1701

300.00

121

1

364.99

103

6

403.30

90

3

425.00

76

06

595.00

46

17Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight



Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

D.H. Hickson Ltd.

February 24, 2026

535

263.70

123

10

372.99

122

9

398.89

100

23

463.60

90

3

409.99

72

3

413.90

57

048Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Temiskaming Livestock Exchange

February 23, 2026

91

240.00

95

00005

387.50

58

3

357.50

48

8Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Renfrew-Pontiac Livestock Ltd

February 17, 2026

20000014

434.99

72

6

420.00

62

020Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Keady Livestock Market Ltd.

February 10, 2026

73020

375.00

112

14

387.50

103

18

418.53

86

6

423.33

77

8

512.86

59

7

515.00

42

73Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight


