

## Most Recent Auction Market Sales

### All Markets that market sheep

		Lambs	Under 50 lbs.	50-64 lbs.	65-79 lbs.	80-94 lbs.	95-109 lbs.	110 lbs. & over	Sheep	Total Head	
<b>Denfield Livestock Exchange</b> March 03, 2026	<b>Head</b>	99	0	0	10	34	31	24	0	99	
	<b>Avg. price</b>				412.50	419.77	391.69	378.75			
	<b>Avg. weight</b>				77	87	104	119			
<b>Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.</b> March 03, 2026	<b>Head</b>	1971	78	81	160	230	804	618	445	2416	
	<b>Avg. price</b>			723.66	600.34	570.37	490.45	417.39	379.42		305.75
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			45	60	74	86	103	127		159
<b>Ontario Stockyards Inc.</b> March 03, 2026	<b>Head</b>	20	0	0	0	10	10	0	23	43	
	<b>Avg. price</b>					455.00	418.00	436.50			
	<b>Avg. weight</b>					84	100	98			
<b>Embrun Livestock Exchange Ltd.</b> March 02, 2026	<b>Head</b>	235	8	37	39	58	66	27	54	289	
	<b>Avg. price</b>			610.00	504.50	480.78	470.31	421.39	272.39		204.58
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			45	59	71	86	101	139		143
<b>Vankleek Hill Livestock Exchange</b> March 02, 2026	<b>Head</b>	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	
	<b>Avg. price</b>			300.00				310.00			
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			62				112			
<b>Kawartha Community Sales Barn</b> February 28, 2026	<b>Head</b>	43	3	1	4	0	0	35	64	107	
	<b>Avg. price</b>			437.86	555.00			422.41	374.25		283.45
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			46	55			67	115		143
<b>Brussels Livestock</b> February 26, 2026	<b>Head</b>	239	0	17	11	31	159	21	106	345	
	<b>Avg. price</b>			576.76	477.00	418.64	407.35	367.18	306.37		
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			60	76	92	98	127	159		
<b>Aylmer Livestock</b> February 25, 2026	<b>Head</b>	17	6	0	3	6	1	1	0	17	
	<b>Avg. price</b>				595.00	425.00	403.30	364.99			300.00
	<b>Avg. weight</b>				46	76	90	103			121

## Most Recent Auction Market Sales

### All Markets that market sheep

		Lambs	Under 50 lbs.	50-64 lbs.	65-79 lbs.	80-94 lbs.	95-109 lbs.	110 lbs. & over	Sheep	Total Head
<b>D.H. Hickson Ltd.</b> February 24, 2026	<b>Head</b>	48	0	3	3	23	9	10	5	53
	<b>Avg. price</b>			413.90	409.99	463.60	398.89	372.99	263.70	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			57	72	90	100	122	123	
<b>Temiskaming Livestock Exchange</b> February 23, 2026	<b>Head</b>	8	3	5	0	0	0	0	1	9
	<b>Avg. price</b>		357.50	387.50					240.00	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		48	58					95	
<b>Renfrew-Pontiac Livestock Ltd</b> February 17, 2026	<b>Head</b>	20	0	6	14	0	0	0	0	20
	<b>Avg. price</b>			420.00	434.99					
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			62	72					
<b>Keady Livestock Market Ltd.</b> February 10, 2026	<b>Head</b>	73	7	8	6	18	14	20	0	73
	<b>Avg. price</b>		515.00	512.86	423.33	418.53	387.50	375.00		
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		42	59	77	86	103	112		